Quantock Accessibility Survey SurveyMonkey

Q1 How often do you visit the countryside?

Answered: 39  Skipped: 1

Daily

Weekly

Monthly

A few times a
year

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Daily 15.38% 6
Weekly 20.51% 8
Monthly 28.21% 11
A few times a year 35.90% 14
TOTAL 39
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Q2 What areas do you visit?

Answered: 39  Skipped: 1

Mendip Hills .

Quantock Hills
Blackdown Hills

The Poldens

Other areas in
Somerset

Areas outside
Somerset

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Mendip Hills 7.69% 3
Quantock Hills 46.15% 18
Blackdown Hills 10.26% 4
The Poldens 2.56% 1
Other areas in Somerset 20.51% 8
Areas outside Somerset 12.82% 5
TOTAL 39
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Q3 Who do you typically go with?

Answered: 40  Skipped: 0

Partner
Family
Friends
Paid Carer

On your own

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Partner 40.00% 16
Family 40.00% 16
Friends 17.50% 7
Paid Carer 2.50% 1
On your own 22.50% 9

Total Respondents: 40
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Q4 Please comment below anything that limits your ability to enjoy your
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visits...

Answered: 35  Skipped: 5

RESPONSES
Si

Farmers putting electrified fences over footpaths making it impossible to walk if you have any
kind of mobility issue.

Not having a guide (I am visually impaired).
Parking.
Mobility

100%

Wheel chair access. Tho | horse ride weekly in Mendips

The majority of cyclists are fine but there are some with no regard for other users
Physical Injuries restrict my ability to explore all | would like to.

uneven paths and not enough places to sit

| am lucky in that | have a Tramper but need to be able to get it through gates’; kissing gates
are no use for this.

Lack of own transport. Not able to see new areas.

Wheelchair access is limited as are the availability of toilets

| can no longer walk as far as | want. | need to rest after a while, something to sit on would help.

Stiles are very difficult too.
| like the paths to be accessible.

| dont go very far when walking because i am disabled and dislike uneven surfaces. | am not
good on wet surfaces either. Car access is import where views are involved so i may enjoy our
beautiful surroundings. seating is a real plus even if its tree stumps.

health
my husband not able to walk far. both in our 80s. like driving and | waklk ok
Wheelchair access

| use an electric wheelchair full time and enjoy the countryside but there are so few accessible
areas to visit so the Quantock area are out of bounds to me.

No transport. Everywhere is too far to walk to.
lack of suitable paths, barriers such as narrow gateways, steps etc
Our physical energy.

Accessible paths for my wheelchair, no steps at all. Physical space to get out of my car.
Accessible toilets. Data sheets on site ?

Wheel chair access essential. Age related immobility.

Electric wheelchair user. Bumpy surfaces due to rods in back and pain
generally things are difficult

| have difficulty with some stiles, but they are gradually getting changed
| am aphasic - no speech, due to stroke.

The pathways, not wheelchair friendly, barriers that are closed and very small. Over growth to
stop passing through gates.

na
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DATE
3/25/2019 9:22 PM

3/25/2019 7:38 AM

3/21/2019 6:16 PM
3/18/2019 4:32 PM
3/17/2019 10:07 AM
3/16/2019 4:19 PM
3/16/2019 3:34 PM
3/16/2019 12:25 AM
3/15/2019 8:04 PM
3/15/2019 10:50 AM
3/15/2019 10:22 AM
3/15/2019 9:49 AM

3/15/2019 12:21 AM
3/14/2019 11:03 PM
3/14/2019 7:55 PM

3/14/2019 7:37 PM
3/14/2019 7:00 PM

3/14/2019 6:30 PM
3/14/2019 5:48 PM
3/14/2019 5:18 PM
3/14/2019 4:12 PM

3/14/2019 3:41 PM
3/14/2019 3:17 PM
3/14/2019 3:09 PM
3/14/2019 2:42 PM

3/14/2019 2:28 PM
3/14/2019 2:14 PM
3/14/2019 2:08 PM
3/14/2019 1:45 PM
3/14/2019 1:26 PM
3/14/2019 1:20 PM

3/14/2019 1:19 PM
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33 Terrain 3/14/2019 1:15 PM
34 Husband wears calipers on his legs and stumbles a lot so a flattish surface is better to walk on 3/14/2019 1:04 PM
35 Meeting venues without a loop. |, along with thousands of others am hearing impaired and 3/14/2019 12:57 PM
never hear at public meetings. A loop or two would open things u for us and encourage others to
attend
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Q5 If you don't go to the countryside very often, why is this?

Answered: 33  Skipped: 7

Not interested
in going

Busy doing
other things

It's difficult
for me to go
Other (please
specify)
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Not interested in going 0.00% 0
Busy doing other things 24.24% 8
It's difficult for me to go 54.55% 18
Other (please specify) 21.21% 7
TOTAL 33
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 | do 3/15/2019 8:04 PM
2 | do go as often as | can 3/15/2019 9:49 AM
3 we enjoy outings 3/14/2019 5:48 PM
4 Because of the lack of accessible places to go 3/14/2019 4:12 PM
5 Lack of transport. 3/14/2019 3:41 PM
6 It's our favourite quality time together 3/14/2019 3:09 PM
7 weather 3/14/2019 1:45 PM
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Q6 If you don't go to the countryside much but would like to go more,
what stops you?

Answered: 38  Skipped: 2

Not sure what
todo
Physical
access...

Need
facilities t...

Transport
Issues

No one to go
with

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Not sure what to do 7.89% 3
Physical access difficulties (lack of accessible paths etc.) 55.26% 21
Need facilities to be available (e.g. Accessible Toilet) 15.79% 6
Transport Issues 10.53% 4
No one to go with 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 10.53% 4
TOTAL &t
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Nothing stops me 3/15/2019 8:04 PM

2 Busy with other things (grandchildren) garden etc 3/14/2019 7:55 PM

3 we are ok as we are. 3/14/2019 5:48 PM

4 We love going there 3/14/2019 3:09 PM
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Q7 If you could overcome these barriers, what sorts of activities might
be of interest?

Answered: 38  Skipped: 2

A short walk

Scooter Rides -

A longer or
more...

A themed
activity (e....

Child friendly
activities

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

A short walk 36.84%

Scooter Rides 13.16%

A longer or more challenging walk/ride with support available 15.79%

A themed activity (e.g. outdoor art sessions, guided wildlife/heritage walk) 28.95%

Child friendly activities 2.63%

Other (please specify) 2.63%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Buses to specific areas to explore 3/15/2019 12:21 AM
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